
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019443-2022 

Tender

TfGM Landscaping Services

Transport for Greater Manchester

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-019443
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03529b  
Published 15 July 2022, 3:07pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Transport for Greater Manchester

2 Piccadilly Place

Manchester

M1 3BG

Contact

Mr Ryan Hodgson

Email

ryan.hodgson@tfgm.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019443-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019443-2022
mailto:ryan.hodgson@tfgm.com


Page 2 to 8

UKD - North West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.tfgm.com

Buyer's address

http://www.tfgm.com

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.procontract.due-north.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.procontract.due-north.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Facilitation of Public Transport

http://www.tfgm.com
http://www.tfgm.com
http://www.procontract.due-north.com
http://www.procontract.due-north.com


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

TfGM Landscaping Services

Reference number

DN620438

II.1.2) Main CPV code

77000000 - Agricultural, forestry, horticultural, aquacultural and apicultural services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Transport for Greater Manchester is looking to establish a contract for the requirements of
landscaping services across the TfGM estate, consisting of bus stations, rail stations car
parks and boundaries, and bus route turnarounds across Greater Manchester. In addition,
this also requires a comprehensive landscaping service along the Leigh to Ellenbrook
Guided Busway route, including edge care, trees, hedges, flower care and general
landscaping maintenance.

This contract will run for 3 years with two 1-year extension options for a total of 5 years.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45112730 - Landscaping work for roads and motorways



Page 4 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Transport for Greater Manchester is looking to establish a contract for the requirements of
landscaping services across the TfGM estate, consisting of bus stations, rail stations car
parks and boundaries, and bus route turnarounds across Greater Manchester. In addition,
this also requires a comprehensive landscaping service along the Leigh to Ellenbrook
Guided Busway route, including edge care, trees, hedges, flower care and general
landscaping maintenance.

This contract will run for 3 years with two 1-year extension options for a total of 5 years.

TfGM implements the decisions made by Greater Manchester Combined Authority
(GMCA) and its the TfGM commitment to improve transport services and facilities in
Greater Manchester. One of the key tasks for TfGM is the management of bus stations
across the region. They need to be safe, clean and pleasant locations and that is where
this tender comes in. Creating a welcoming environment for customers is vital to ensure
that more and more customers use Public Transport, so making sure that the weeding
and any necessary shrub works for example, are completed to a high standard, will only
help in this area.

Keeping the Leigh to Ellenbrook Guided Bus way clear and available for use is another
key component of TfGM providing transport services to the region and that, again, is why
they have been included in this tender.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 54

Price - Weighting: 46 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

36



Page 5 to 8

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The agreement includes two options to extend the agreement in each case for a further
12 months.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The agreement includes two options to extend the agreement in each case for a further
12 months.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

19 August 2022

Local time

3:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

19 August 2022

Local time

3:00pm



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.3) Additional information

• Additional information and visibility of Invitation to Tender documentation is via
http://procontract.due-north.com/register and the opportunity is entitled ‘TfGM
Landscaping’.

• Please note the return date and time in IV2.2 is the final date for submission of the
completed Invitation to Tender,

• This Procurement process will be conducted through the Pro-Contract e-tendering portal
and any submission made outside of this portal will be disqualified,

• All communications, including tender submission must be written in English and priced
in pounds sterling

• Nothing in this procurement process is intended to form any express or implied
contractual relationship between parties unless and until the award of a contract is
concluded,

• Any contract entered into as a result of this procurement will be considered to be a
contract governed by English Law and subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of
England and Wales,

• TfGM is not liable for any costs, fees or expenses (including third party costs, fees or
expenses) incurred by those expressing an interest in, negotiating or tendering for this
contract opportunity,

• TfGM reserves the right to terminate this procurement process or to amend or vary the
process at any time prior to the conclusion of the award of contract without liability to any
party,

• Applicants are advised that the most economically advantageous tender or any tender
will not automatically be accepted.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

http://procontract.due-north.com/register


Page 8 to 8

Transport for Greater Manchester

Manchester

M1 3BG

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.tfgm.com

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tfgm.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-26T03:27:38+0100
	TCPDF




